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Description of Methodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
vstems was initiated in 1971, at the Fe-
iuwst of the industry, to provide data that 
ivj(ild serve as timely economic indicators to 
iia;ure current progress in this important 

qrnent of the Canadian economy. Together, 
participating systems account for over 

)% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The enqineerinq 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by the Trans-
Canada Telephone System. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
te1phnrie systems, hut that final adjust- 
wit 	it 	Ii 	iiiil. 	\: 	itt  
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Description des méthodes 

L'enquête mensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été menée pour la premiere 
fois en 1971 h leur demande pour recueillir des 
données permettant de constituer txt indicateur 
économique actuel de la performance de cette im-
portante industrie de l'éconoaiie canadienne. Les 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition géographique. 
Les concepts techniques at comptables de len-
quête correspondent h ceux que le Réseau télépho-
nique trans-canadian a adoptés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire at le 
renvoie a Statistique Canada avant le 25e  jour 
suivant le mois de référence. Las données soot 
compilées rnanuellement, et seuls las totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans Is présente publica-
tion. On publie las données du mois en cours avec 
celles du même mois l'année précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

Qualité des données 

Des que les declarations parviennent a Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur homogénéité en 
las comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
Nous savons qu'il s'agit IN de données courantes 
ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations possi-
hies des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant pu encore 
iippi I t 	r 	Ii' 	rwt 	I cit i 	ti 	ii I 	\. 	I 	i 
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a eu aucune tentative faite pour éliminer In; 
operations entre sociétés. 1-lormis quelqunn no;; 
isolés oi l'on doit extrapoler des valeiji;; 
quantes, les declarations sont completes. 

Comparabi 1 ité 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour lannée 1981 fi-
gurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
reettes de La même année recueillies dans le 
cadre des enquêtes mensuelles révèle que les re-
cettes mensuelles pour lanriée étaient sous-
évaluées de 0.2%. On peut donc supposer que les 
resultats des enquêtes mensuelles sont représen-
tatifs de l'industrie. 

Fails saillants (Les thiffres de 1982 fiqurent 
entre parentheses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour janvier 1983 
se sont établies a $653.9 millions ($612.9 ml!-
lions), une augmentation de 6.7%. Les dépenses 
dexploitation se sent chiffrées a $451.6 mil-
lions ($426.4 millions), une hausse de 5.9%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, aprés dé-
duction des dépenses d'exploitation, ont augment6 
de 8.4% pour s'établir a $202.3 millions ($186.6 
millions). Les dépenses de construction ont pour 
leur part eu une auqinentot ion de A. 3°, pour 

passer a $213.0 milliono. 

Au cours du riois, mu ['(ETA nqn i in de t é 16 phui i( ,  
ont acheminé 118.7 millions (119.6 millions) con;-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel a In 
fin du mois totalisait 104,062 salaries 
(109 9 713), une diminution de 5.2%. Le nombre 
total de téléphones en service au cours du mois 
était de 16.4 millions (16.6 millions), ce gui 
représente une diminution de 1.1%. Les téléphones 
résidentiels et les téléphones cornmerciaux ont 
représenté respectivement 70.2% (69.5%) et 29.8% 
(30.5%) du nombre total d'appareils. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignements cornplémentaires peuvent 
s'adresser J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271), Sec-
tion des communications, Division des transports 
et des communications, Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A OV1. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
extrapolated. 

Comparability 

A comparison of the 1981 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been understated by 0.2%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1982 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for January 1983 was 
$653.9 million ($612.9 million) up 6.7%. 
Operating expenses were $451.6 million 
($426.4 million) an increase of 5.9%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $202.3 million ($186.6 
million) an increase of 8.4%. Construction 
expenditures were $213.0 million ($196.7 
million), up 8.3%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 118.7 million (119.6 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 104,062 (109,713) 
a decrease of 5.2%. There were 16.4 million 
(16.6 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 1.1%. 
Residential and business telephones ac-
counted for 70.2% (69.5%) and 29.8% (30.5 00') 

respectively. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271) Commu-
nications Section, Transportation and Commu-
nications Division, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa K1A OV1. 
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IAaI 1. Operating Revenue and Expenses, Salaries and Wages, Construction Expenditures, loll Wassages and Ewçloyeem 

18111(061 1. Wacettes at d6penses d'esploitatiorr, r6.xr,Aratiora, dApensem da construction, cummunicatxorm interurbaines at effectifs 

Janus ry 
	

Year-to-date 

Jana ler 
	 Chiffre cumxxlA 

1983 	 19112 	 1983 	 1982 

thousanda of dollars - milliers de dollars 

Operating revenue - Recettes d'evploitation: 
Local 	service(1) 	- Services 	local(1) 282,007 265,198 
Toll service - Service interurbain 346,540 323,316 
Directory advertising - 	Insertions p.licitaires 8,490 7,527 
Other operating revenue - Autres recettes deapixi- 

tation 21,882 21,913 
Less uncollectible revenue - Mains contents irrAcou- 

erablen 5,026 5,022 

OPERATING ItVt]4JE - TOIAL - RECEITIS O(XPLO1IATI(W 653,093 612,920 

Dir-rat iraj expenses - DApenses d'esploitstioni 
Maintenance - Entret ion 106,953 104,091 Cun,ulatiye date will appear here 
Depreciation - A,nortisse,sent 130,445 117,548 in subseqsent issuce 
Traffic - Trafic 23,398(2) 25,359(2) 
Marketing and coevserr,iel - Comisercialisation 49,893(7) 46,568(3) Lee chiffres cuxrulatifs perel- 
Other - Autres 14O,913 132,789 tront ici dana lee bulletins 

ultArieurs 
OPERATING EXPENSES - TOJAL - IPEN5[5 D'EXPtOlTAIltl 451,602 426,355 

Net operating revenue - Recettes nettes d'eeploitation 	 202,291 	 186,573 

Salary and wage payments - Total - RAcunArationa 	 230,427 	 223,099 

Construction expenditures - Total - DApenees de cons- 
tructIon 	 212,956 	 196,699 

'phone tall messages - Cmreusrlcations interurbaines 	'000 	 118,727 	 119,580 

vees(4) - Total - Effectifs(4) 	 No. - nbre 	 104,062 	 109,713 

riudes revenie from coin telephones. 
omprls lea taniphones. 

Iludes Dell Canada "Operator Services expense'. 
• 	vsprend lea "dApenses an titre des services dassistance tAlAphoniques' da Bell Canada. 

(3) Includes Bell Canada "Customer Provisioning" expense. 
(7) Ccseprend les "dApenses an titre des services an client' de Bell Canada. 
(4) At end of month. 
(4) En fin da axis. 

figures not applicable. 
n'ayant pee lieu de figurer. 

1A&E 2. Telephonra(i) by Type of Service 

TABLEMJ 2. Téléphonee( 1) par genre de service 

Residence 	 Business 
	 Deceuber - DAcs,,bre 

Type of aervice - Genre de service 
RAsidentiels 	 Cccrncrciaux 	

1993 	 1982 

lelephones - Téléphones: 
06 individual lines - Sur lignes individuelles 7,515,102 1,441,227 ,8,956,729 8,068,738 
On two-party lines - Our lignes B deux abonnAs 377,444 3,021 380,485 390,505 
On multi-party lines - Our lignes B plusiers abonnAs 601,164 22,622 623,786 614,997 

On wide area telephone service lines (MATS) - Sur lignes 8 
service interurbaix planifiB (CATS) .. . 16,317 16,317 16,571 

Coin telephones - Télépirones payants ... 131,278 131,278 122,368 
Mobile telephones - TAléphoneo mobiles .,, 50,448 50,440 52,110 
Centres telephones - Postex centres ... 531,767 571,767 549,279 
PBS telephones - Pastes de PDX 59 1,622,030 1,622,089 1,699,446 
Extension telephones - Poates aupplAmentalrea 3,018,154 1,072,047 4,090,201 4,243,770 

IELCPHIJI(S - TOTAL - 1I01JJIFS 11,511,943 4,890,751 16,402,100 16,577,184 

' rater of telephones at end or month. 
mbre de tAlAphones en fin de nsxis. 

• 	 - 	 qures not applicable. 
syant pea lieu de figurer. 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 

of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
relebec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

Liste des répondants 	Penquête mensu1 I" 
près des principaux réseaux t16phoniqu: 

Newfoundland Telephone Compai 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and TelepLui 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
lélébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 


